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Junior National Scholarship Ezamination, 1930.

Education Department,
Wellington, 9th January, 1931.

l IST I contains the names in alphabetical order of candi-
dates who reached the general standard of qualification |

(60} per cent.) for a scholarship in the Junior National Scholar-
ship Examination of November last.

List IT contains the names of candidates who, being entitled
to the concession under clause 4 of the National Scholarship
Regulations, have also qualified for scholarships.

Compensating marks as provided in clause 4 have been
credited to candidates from schools of Grades 0, I, and IL.

To those who are eligible in all other respects scholarships
will be awarded by the Education Boards concerned.

List TII contains the names of all candidates who qualified
for Junior Free Places in secondary schools at the Junior
National Scholarship Examination, and includes also the
names of Lists I and IL

T. B. STRONG, Director of Education.

LIST I. o

Naxe. D atrion Marks.
Adams, Donald Arthur Auckland 545
Adlam, Constance Jennie . . Wellington .. 521
Aldous, Philip Edward Taranaki .. 486
Andrews, Zita Ruahine .. Canterbury .. 515
Baker, Leslie James .. .. Auckland .. 516
Bannatyne, Mary Hamilton .. Auckland .. 5803
Barrell, Valerie Mary .. .. Canterbury .. 519
Barter, Winifred June .. Auckland .. 535
Belton, John Francis . Canterbury .. 496
Benefield, Clifton Francis .. Wanganui .. 509
Bennett, Annie Doreen .. .. Canterbury 496
Bergman, Leonard John .. .. Auckland 504
Berry, Hector Paul Silvanus .. Wanganui .. 492

:' Name.

| Bignell, Ida Ethel ..
! Billing, Kelvin Cholwill
- Black, Nancy Marjory
Bookman, Bernard ..
Boswell, Phyllis . . ..
Braithwaite, Elwyn Glady:
Branson, Phyllis Natalie ..
Bullen, Jean Maud ..
' Burnard, Rex Whittington
" Campbell, Sefton Windsor
‘ Caradus, Grace .. ..
| Chatteris, Charles Henry ..
i Chisholm, Eoin .. ..
: Coates, Robert Desmond ..
| Collins, Wallace .. ..
‘ Cooney, Matthew Joseph .. .
; Corbett, Stephen .. .
| Coulter, John David ..
. Cunningham, Allan Frederick
Dale, Sylvia Mary
Davies, Barbara May
. Dunn, Molly Clodagh .
Dwyer, Patrick Desmond ..
Edgar, Stanley Loraine ..
Edwards, Errol Averill .. ..
Eiby, George Allison ..
Evans, Ethel Gwendolyn ..
Fairbrother, Geofirey Elliot
Falconer, Isabel Helen
Falvey, John Neil .
l Farmer, Phyllis Lorraine ..
|
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Ford, Patricia Rae
| Gallen, Patricia Norah
| Gash, Donald Bartlett
| Gifkins, Alan Darley ..
'z Goulter, Charles . ..

Lducation
District.
Canterbury

Taranaki ..
Canterbury ..

Auckland

Auckland .

Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Hawke’s Bay .
Auckland
Taranaki
Auckland
Canterbury
Auckland

e s e .

Canterbury .

Otago
Auckland

Otago
Taranaki ..

Auckland
Taranaki

Hawke's Bay

Wanganui
Auckland
Auckland

Wellington ..

Canterbury
Taranaki
Southland
Auckland
Auckland
Southland
Nelson
Auckland
Auckland
Otago
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Lt

Total
Marks.
489
507
530
502
485
505
514
482
578
593
530
495
559
487
534
555
507
503

495
514
531
526
498
596
483
515
483
483
514
488
502
511
519
482
522



