



SUPPLEMENT

TO THE

ND GAZETTE NEW ZEALA

FRIDAY, JANUARY 9, 1931.

Published by Authority.

WELLINGTON, TUESDAY, JANUARY 13, 1931.

Junior National Scholarship Examination, 19	30.
---	-----

Education Department,
Wellington, 9th January, 1931.

IST I contains the names in alphabetical order of candidates who reached the general standard of qualification (601 per cent.) for a scholarship in the Junior National Scholarship Examination of November last.

List II contains the names of candidates who, being entitled the contains the names of candidates who, being entitled to the contains the name of candidates who, being entitled to the contains the name of candidates who, being entitled to the contains the name of candidates who, being entitled to the contains the name of candidates who, being entitled to the contains the name of candidates who, being entitled to the contains the name of candidates who, being entitled to the contains the name of candidates who are candidat

List II contains the names of candidates who, being entitled to the concession under clause 4 of the National Scholarship Regulations, have also qualified for scholarships.

Compensating marks as provided in clause 4 have been credited to candidates from schools of Grades 0, I, and II.

To those who are eligible in all other respects scholarships will be awarded by the Education Boards concerned.

List III contains the names of all candidates who qualified for Junior Free Places in secondary schools at the Junior National Scholarship Examination, and includes also the names of Lists I and II.

T. B. STRONG, Director of Education.

LIST I.

Name.	J. I.	Education District.	Tota Mark
Adams, Donald Arthur		Auckland	 545
Adlam, Constance Jennie		Wellington	 521
Aldous, Philip Edward		Taranaki	 486
Andrews, Zita Ruahine		Canterbury	 515
Baker, Leslie James		Auckland	 516
Bannatyne, Mary Hamilton		Auckland	 503
Barrell, Valerie Mary		Canterbury	 519
Barter, Winifred June		Auckland	 535
Belton, John Francis		Canterbury	 496
Benefield, Clifton Francis		Wanganui	 509
Bennett, Annie Doreen		Canterbury	 496
Bergman, Leonard John		Auckland	 504
Berry, Hector Paul Silvanus		Wanganui	 492
•			

Name.			Education District.		Total Marks
Bignell, Ida Ethel			Canterbury		489
Billing, Kelvin Cholwill			Taranaki		507
Black, Nancy Marjory			Canterbury	••	530
Bookman, Bernard	•		Auckland		502
Boswell, Phyllis			Auckland		485
Braithwaite, Elwyn Glad	ys		Auckland		505
Branson, Phyllis Natalie			Auckland		514
Bullen, Jean Maud			Auckland		482
Burnard, Rex Whittingto			Hawke's Bay		578
Campbell, Sefton Windso	r		Auckland		593
Caradus, Grace			Taranaki		530
Chatteris, Charles Henry			Auckland		495
Chisholm, Eoin			Canterbury		559
Coates, Robert Desmond			Auckland		487
Collins, Wallace			Canterbury		534
Cooney, Matthew Joseph			Otago		555
Corbett, Stephen	• •		Auckland		507
Coulter, John David	• •		Otago		503
Cunningham, Allan Frede	rick		Taranaki		500
Dale, Sylvia Mary			Auckland		495
Davies, Barbara May			Taranaki		514
Dunn, Molly Clodagh			Hawke's Bay		531
Dwyer, Patrick Desmond	• •		Wanganui		526
Edgar, Stanley Loraine	• •	• •	Auckland		498
Edwards, Errol Averill	• •	• •	Auckland	٠.	596
Eiby, George Allison	• •	• •	Wellington	• •	483
Evans, Ethel Gwendolyn		• •	Canterbury	٠.	515
Fairbrother, Geoffrey Elli	ot	• •	Taranaki	• •	483
Falconer, Isabel Helen	• •	٠	Southland	• •	483
Falvey, John Neil	• •	• •	Auckland	• •	514
Farmer, Phyllis Lorraine	• •	• •		• •	488
Ford, Patricia Rae	• •	• •	Southland	• •	502
Gallen, Patricia Norah	• •	• •		• •	511
Gash, Donald Bartlett	• •	• •		• •	519
Gifkins, Alan Darley	• •	• •		• •	482
Goulter, Charles	• •	• •	Otago	• •	522